



CW-NJ-001-002

RAYMOND ARTHUR ABBOTT, ET AL.,

Plaintiffs-Movants,

vs.

FRED G. BURKE, ET AL.,

Defendants-Respondents.

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

CIVIL ACTION

DOCKET NO.: 42,170

PLAINTIFFS' REPLY BRIEF

EDUCATION LAW CENTER
David G. Sciarra, Executive Director
155 Washington Street
Suite 205
Newark, N.J. 07102
(201) 624-1815
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
David G. Sciarra, On the Brief

Lawrence S. Lustberg, Esquire
Richard E. Shapiro, Esquire
Paul L. Tractenberg, Esquire
James E. Ryan, Esquire
Of Counsel and On the Brief

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

ARGUMENT 3

I. IMMEDIATE JUDICIAL INTERVENTION IS REQUIRED BECAUSE
THERE IS NO REASONABLE LIKELIHOOD THAT THE STATE WILL
ACHIEVE PARITY IN REGULAR EDUCATION EXPENDITURES
BETWEEN THE POOR AND WEALTHY SCHOOL DISTRICTS BY 1997-
98, AS REQUIRED UNDER ABBOTT III 3

 A. There Is No Likelihood of the State Eliminating the Remaining
 Disparity By 1997-98, As Abbott III Requires , Nor Does the State
 Claim It Will Do So 4

 B. The State’s Justification for Its Noncompliance Should Be Rejected
 Out of Hand 6

II. THE RELIEF SOUGHT BY PLAINTIFFS DOES NOT VIOLATE
SEPARATION OF POWERS 11

III. PLAINTIFFS’ COUNSEL HAS PROPERLY BROUGHT THIS MOTION
PURSUANT TO R. 1:10-3 AND ARE ACCORDINGLY ELIGIBLE FOR
ATTORNEYS’ FEES. 15

CONCLUSION 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Abbott v. Burke, 119 N.J. 287 (1990)	2, 8, 10 passim
Abbott v. Burke, 136 N.J. 444 (1994)	1,3,6 passim
Campbell County School District v. State of Wyoming, 907 P.2d 1238 (Wyo.1995)	14
Div. Of Youth & Family Serv. v. D.C., 118 N.J. 388 (1990)	14
Greer v. New Jersey Bureau of Securities, 288 N.J. Super. 69 (App.Div. 1996)	16
Haynoski v. Haynoski, 264 N.J. Super. 404 (App. Div. 1993)	16
Robinson v. Cahill, 118 N..J. Super. 223 (Law. Div. 1972), supplemented at 119 N.J. Super. 40 (Law. Div. 1972).	9
Robinson v. Cahill, 69 N.J. 133 (1975)	1,12
Southern Burlington County N.A.A.C.P. v. Mount Laurel Township, 92 N.J. 158 (1983)	8, 13

COURT RULES

R. 1:10-3	15, 16
